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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 50 50 50 50

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
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2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG [4 Years 61 122 183 126 57 0 0 46 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
(2012-13) 50 24 (2013-14) O (2015-16) 19
(2013-14) 50 28 (2014-15) O (2016-17) 25
(2014-15) 50 47 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 37

Ph.D Student Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 46
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
17 200000 (Two lakhs 2
only)
23 220000 (Two lakhs 2
twenty thousand
only)
34 240000 (Two lakh 1

forty thousand only)

2/8



11/20/2018

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 723331 (Seven lakh twenty three th
ousand three hundred and thirty o
ne only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

Utilised Amount

775995 (Seven lakh seventy five th
ousand nine hundred and ninety fi
ve only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

398079 (Three lakh ninety eight th
ousand and seventy nine only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

12245568 (One crore twenty two la
kh forty five thousand five hundre
d and sixty eight only)

419082 (Four lakh ninteen thousan
d and eight two only)

61718 (Sixty one thousand seven h
undred and eighteen only)

2017-18

0

2017-18

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

11461421 (One crore fourteen lakh
s sixty one thousand four hundred
and twenty one only)

340943 (Three lakhs forty thousan
d nine hundred and forty three onl

y)

17357 (Seventeen thousand three
hundred and fifty seven only)

2016-17

0

2016-17

2015-16
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

10640431 (One crore six lakhs fort
y thousand four hundred and thirt
y one only)

106208 (One lakh six thousand two
hundred and eight only)

35741 (Thirty five thousand seven
hundred and forty one only)

2015-16

0

2015-16
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Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0
Total no. of Participants 0

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0
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Financial Year

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 Jadhav Vaishali Santosh 40 Professor

2 Supriya Sunil Mane 32 Lecturer

3 Digvijay Ravindra Patil 26 Lecturer

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

Experience (In

Months)

230

108

52

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 60% of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Not available

Joining
Date

11-03-
2015

04-08-
2016

20-08-
2016

Leaving Association

Date

type

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Smita Dsouza
VAIBHAVKUMAR
DAGADU POWAR
DHANRAJ] M BABU
SUDERSHANA LAL
PRATIBHA BALASAHEB

JADHAV

VISHALKUMAR DAGADU

POWAR

ARUNIMA SREELETHA

Natasha Jadhav

PRIYANKA MATHEW

ANISHA VADAKKEPATT

NILAM ASHOK BHAWAR

SISIRA SHAMAS

Mrs Gargee Umesh
kARADKAR

33

29

40

36

34

33

32

29

32

32

26

25

41

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
B.Sc.
(Nursing)
B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

76

96

180

168

168

120

106

88

134

106

70

52

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-08-
2016

20-06-
2012

31-05-
2009

22-08-
2011

01-08-
2016

13-06-
2009

14-08-
2013

17-12-
2014

15-06-
2015

13-06-
2016

29-07-
2014

20-06-
2016

05-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Mrs Rajshree P
Salgaonkar

Mrs Shital Pang Tike
Mr Vishal Krishnagi
Ghorpade

Mr Dipak M
Bhatlawande

Mr Parashuram
Shamrao Deshmukh
Ms Lekhamol V

ASHALATA VIJAY DAWRI

Nimmi Chauhan

32

32

30

27

25

27

59

27

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

(Nursing)

B.Sc.

108

51

61

24

18

36

456

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

26-06-
2012

01-06-
2017

27-07-
2017

27-07-
2017

15-01-
2018

01-06-
2017

01-09-
2009

08-03-
2017

23-01-
2018

05-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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