

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-35431 Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University, College of Nursing

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	50	50	50	50		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

programs Male Female Students State of all years) Students Students (Inclu- male	VithinOutsideOutsideStateStateCountryIncluding(Including(Includingnale ♂ ♂ &emale)female)female)	BackwardChallenged(Including(SC+ST+OBCmale &Including	No. of studentsNo. of studentsreceiving fullreceiving fulltuition feetuition feereimbursementreimbursementfrom the Statefromand CentralInstitutionGovernmentFunds	No. of studentsNo. of studertsreceiving fullwho are nottuition feereceiving fullreimbursementtuition feefrom thereimbursementPrivate Bodiesreimbursement
--	--	---	---	--

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		122	183	126	57	0	0	46	0	0	0	46

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	50	24	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	19	17	200000 (Two lakhs only)	2
(2013-14)	50	28	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	25	23	220000 (Two lakhs twenty thousand only)	2
(2014-15)	50	47	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	37	34	240000 (Two lakh forty thousand only)	1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)							
	Total Students	Total Students					
Full Time		0					
Part Time	0						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integr	rated Ph.D)						
	2017-18		2016-17	2016-17			
Full Time	0		0	0			
Part Time	0		0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	723331 (Seven lakh twenty three th ousand three hundred and thirty o ne only)	775995 (Seven lakh seventy five th ousand nine hundred and ninety fi ve only)	398079 (Three lakh ninety eight th ousand and seventy nine only)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)					
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)					

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	12245568 (One crore twenty two la kh forty five thousand five hundre d and sixty eight only)	11461421 (One crore fourteen lakh s sixty one thousand four hundred and twenty one only)	10640431 (One crore six lakhs fort y thousand four hundred and thirt y one only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	419082 (Four lakh ninteen thousan d and eight two only)	340943 (Three lakhs forty thousan d nine hundred and forty three onl y)	106208 (One lakh six thousand two hundred and eight only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	61718 (Sixty one thousand seven h undred and eighteen only)	17357 (Seventeen thousand three hundred and fifty seven only)	35741 (Thirty five thousand seven hundred and forty one only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
----------------	---------	---------	---------	--

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Jadhav Vaishali Santosh	40	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	230	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2015		Regular
2	Supriya Sunil Mane	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	108	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016		Regular
3	Digvijay Ravindra Patil	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	52	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2016		Regular

4	Smita Dsouza	33	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	76	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2016	 Regular
5	VAIBHAVKUMAR DAGADU POWAR	29	Lecturer	Male	B.Sc.	96	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2012	 Regular
6	DHANRAJ M BABU	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	180	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2009	 Regular
7	SUDERSHANA LAL	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	168	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2011	 Regular
8	PRATIBHA BALASAHEB JADHAV	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	168	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Regular
9	VISHALKUMAR DAGADU POWAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	120	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2009	 Regular
10	ARUNIMA SREELETHA	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	106	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2013	 Regular
11	Natasha Jadhav	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	88	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2014	 Regular
12	PRIYANKA MATHEW	32	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	134	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Regular
13	ANISHA VADAKKEPATT	32	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	106	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 Regular
14	NILAM ASHOK BHAWAR	26	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	70	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2014	 Regular
15	SISIRA SHAMAS	25	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	52	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Regular
16	Mrs Gargee Umesh kARADKAR	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	168	Yes	Yes	05-05- 2017	 Regular

17	Mrs Rajshree P Salgaonkar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2012		Regular
18	Mrs Shital Pang Tike	32	Other	Female	M.Sc.	51	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
19	Mr Vishal Krishnagi Ghorpade	30	Other	Male	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017		Regular
20	Mr Dipak M Bhatlawande	27	Other	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017		Regular
21	Mr Parashuram Shamrao Deshmukh	25	Other	Male	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2018		Regular
22	Ms Lekhamol V	27	Other	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
23	ASHALATA VIJAY DAWRI	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	456	Yes	No	01-09- 2009	23-01- 2018	Regular
24	Nimmi Chauhan	27	Lecturer	Female	B.Sc.	58	Yes	No	08-03- 2017	05-05- 2018	Regular